505911270 02/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5957987 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL W. DAVIS	01/24/2020
JEFFERY G. RIBAR	02/04/2020
CLARK T. OLSEN	02/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUTCHINSON TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED
Street Address:	40 WEST HIGHLAND PARK DRIVE NE
City:	HUTCHINSON
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55350

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16572509		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)687-1162

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650)833-2075

Email: PaloAltoPatentDocket@us.dlapiper.com,

monica.moreno@us.dlapiper.com

DLA PIPER LLP (US) **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-2250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 427765-061000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER M. MOONEY **SIGNATURE:** /Christopher M. Mooney/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/11/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=427765-061000 Assignment#page1.tif source=427765-061000 Assignment#page2.tif

source=427765-061000 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051898 FRAME: 0207 source=427765-061000_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051898 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael W. Davis, residing in Rockford, MN; Jeffery G. Ribar, residing in Brownton, MN; and Clark T. Olsen, residing in Dassel, MN, have invented a "Integrated Sensors And Circuitry" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on September 16, 2019, serial no. 16/572,509; and

WHEREAS, Hutchinson Technology Incorporated, a Minnesota Corporation, having a place of business located at 40 West Highland Park Drive NE, Hutchinson, MN, 55350 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael W. Davis, Jeffery G. Ribar, and Clark T. Olsen do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Hutchinson Technology Incorporated, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents together with any back damages and royalties accrued; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Hutchinson Technology Incorporated, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Integrated Sensors And Circuitry

Inventor: Michael W. Davis				
WITNESS MY HAND at 1/2 to 1/2				
Michael W. Davis				
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of Minnesota) ss.				
County of McLeod)				
On \(\frac{1}{2\ell_{1				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Minnesota that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
[Affix seal here]				
JOANNE JEANETTE BOLLIN Signature of Notary Public				

JOANNE JEANETTE BOLLIN
Notary Public
Minnesoin
My Comm. Expires
Jan 31, 2021

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S.	Patent Application entitled:	Integrated Sensors.	And Circuitry
Ingrantor-	Laffary C. Dibor		

WITNESS MY HAND at HATCHINSON, Minnesota, this (city, state)

(date) day of February, 2020.

(month) (year)

Jeffery G. Ribár

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Minnesota) ss.

County of The Legal)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Minnesota that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[Affix seal here]

JOANNE JEANETTE BOLLIN |
JOANNE JEANETTE BOLLIN |
Notary Public |
Minnesola |
My Comm. Expires |
Jan 31, 2021 |

Signature of Notary Public

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re:	U.S.	Patent	Αŗ	plication	entitled:	Integrated	Sensors	And	Circuitry
			4555	, and .					

Inventor: Clark T. Olsen

WITNESS MY HAND	" Hutchinson	<u>Minnesota</u> , this
HAR	day of tebruare	aie) 4. , 2020 .
(date)	(month)) (year)
Clark T. Olsen	<u>Vaez</u>	
		ate verifies only the identity of the ficate is attached, and not the truthfulne

ess, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Minnesota)	
County of McLeoch) SS.)	
On 3/4/2020 before me, Joanne	Pollin	, a Notary
Public, personally appeared	· Olser	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	evidence to be	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	wledged to me	that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and t	that by his/her/t	their signature(s) on the instrument

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Minnesota that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[Affix seal here]



Signature of Notary Public

Page 4 of 4